
Event Sponsored by

Championship Sponsored by

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

The Greenwood Cup Hillclimb
21 September 2013

Final Results

1a

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder Record 67.65 04/06/2006  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

David Auden

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1,360 

Car
David Taylor78 1A 1 71.70 71.45 72.12 71.45Morris Cooper 'S'

Andrew Jeffery75 1A 2 79.48 78.95 79.42 78.95Austin Mini Cooper S

David Spaull76 1A 3 80.71 80.58 80.58Morris Mini

Martin Blowers77 1A 4 83.68 83.01 81.37 81.37MG Midget Ashley

Steve Shersby70 1A 5 90.54 97.97 90.54H Smart Coupe

1b

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 66.79 12/05/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Askham Bryan College

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 86.79

Run4

James Kerr  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1928 S

Car
William Roberts90 1B 1 67.36 67.83 74.41 67.36H 19.43VW Polo G40

Daniel Hollis98 1B 2 68.46 67.62 68.23 67.62H 19.17Honda Integra R

Ian Butcher97 1B 3 68.55 69.36 70.67 68.55H 18.24Renault 5 GT

Karl Jackson95 1B 4 69.16 69.49 68.83 68.83Honda S2000

Joe Jackson795 1B 5 75.09 69.39 68.96 68.96H 17.83Honda S2000

Alex Thornton88 1B 6 71.62 70.07 69.35 69.35Honda Integra

Ronnie MacGregor94 1B 7 71.31 69.77 70.23 69.77Honda S2000

Mike Geen96 1B 8 70.00 70.22 70.25 70.00H 16.79Mazda MX5

Mike Thornton788 1B 9 71.48 72.38 71.56 71.48Honda Integra

David Exton86 1B 10 72.15 72.89 83.61 72.15Toyota MR2

William Sharp93 1B 11 72.72 73.66 73.16 72.72H 14.07MG TF160

Morgan Jenkins781 1B 12 78.76 74.01 73.31 73.31Mazda MX5

Chris Green80 1B 13 73.45 73.62 73.90 73.45Abarth 500 SS

David Sykes92 1B 14 74.72 74.85 74.09 74.09Peugeot 205 GTi

Amy Tomlin81 1B 15 75.87 74.33 74.99 74.33Mazda MX5

Mick Walker91 1B 16 75.61 76.09 75.34 75.34Renault Clio Cup

David Baumforth85 1B 17 75.83 75.90 77.63 75.83H 10.96MG TF

Pete Cahill89 1B 18 77.76 76.23 75.96 75.96H 10.83MG BGT

Samantha Laslett87 1B 19 77.01 80.79 77.48 77.01H 9.78Mazda MX5

1c

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc

Holder Record 62.36 06/06/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Elite Systems

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car
Richard Archbould110 1C 1 65.08 65.70 64.39 64.39H 17.97Mitsubishi Evo 6

Graham Cox109 1C 2 65.08 64.46 64.93 64.46H 17.90Mitsubishi Evo 8

Mark Richardson104 1C 3 74.01 75.37 75.89 74.01H 8.35Audi A3 Quattro Sport

Andrew Coates108 1C 4 78.30 77.46 78.09 77.46Porsche 944
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2a

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder Record 60.29 07/08/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 80.29

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1,700 

Car
Michael Bellerby117 2A 1 F/R 62.71 61.59 61.59H 18.70Sylva Striker

Martin Walker116 2A 2 65.96 67.08 66.60 65.96Westfield SE

Bill Stevenson115 2A 3 77.41 74.67 74.50 74.50Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson915 2A 4 82.58 84.03 84.55 82.58Westfield SE

2b

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder Record 59.08 07/08/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

KT Green

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 79.08

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car
Richard Paterson121 2B 1 62.83 62.63 63.04 62.63H 16.45Raw Striker RS500

Simon Ambler122 2B 2 62.95 63.52 64.95 62.95H 16.13Caterham R Sport

Graham Denholm120 2B 3 65.55 DNF 66.17 65.55Caterham 7

2e

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder Record 62.57 04/08/2013  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 82.57

Run4

Ben Lovell  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car
Tracey Taylor-West131 2E 1 70.63 63.24 63.34 63.24H 19.33Lotus Elise

Ben Lovell132 2E 2 67.50 63.66 R/F 63.66H 18.91Lotus Elise

Graeme Laslett129 2E 3 65.03 DNF 65.28 65.03H 17.54Lotus Elise S1

Chris Brooks130 2E 4 65.49 65.34 65.15 65.15H 17.42Lotus Elise S1

3a

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder Record 63.44 17/09/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1,300 

Car
Colin Sutherland136 3A 1 71.15 70.35 70.56 70.35Triumph Spitfire

Les Procter137 3A 2 71.94 72.21 72.82 71.94H 11.50Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

3b

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.51 07/10/2001  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

REIS

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1,396 

Car
John Douglas138 3B 1 77.33 72.58 71.13 71.13Vauxhall Astra GSi

Pete Spencer141 3B 2 72.74 72.01 71.77 71.77Peugeot 205 GTi

Brian Lee139 3B 3 73.33 72.93 72.30 72.30Lotus Elan

Roy Bolderson145 3B 4 77.57 76.18 75.91 75.91Ford Escort RS2000

3c

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 07/08/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 78.32

Run4

Steve Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 

Car
Tom Jemmeson946 3C 1 69.02 68.48 68.48Alfa Romeo 155
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Simon Green147 3C 2 68.87 69.30 68.73 68.73Subaru Impreza McRae

Fraser Jemmeson146 3C 3 73.47 71.71 71.71Alfa Romeo 155

3f

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car
Malcolm MacKay150 3F 1 60.24 59.54 59.86 59.54Sylva Riot

Andrew Steel153 3F 2 60.35 60.15 59.69 59.69Westfield SE

Chris Boyd152 3F 3 61.21 61.48 60.79 60.79Sylva Riot

Harry Moody151 3F 4 DNF 73.88 73.88Westfield SEi

3g

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc

Holder Record 58.05 12/05/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 78.05

Run4

Les Mutch  Car DAX Rush IRS  CC 2500 

Car
Mark Purdham159 3G 1 61.66 60.00 59.01 59.01MJ Hosson-Bouler

Michael Smith157 3G 2 60.37 59.60 62.51 59.60H 18.45Westfield Duratec

Mike Tate158 3G 3 60.90 60.19 60.55 60.19Westfield

James Wilkinson155 3G 4 67.02 65.15 64.85 64.85Autotune Gemini

Howard Wilkinson955 3G 5 65.11 65.33 65.70 65.11Autotune Gemini

4a

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 08/07/2007  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car
Dale Cordingley166 4A 1 58.50 58.17 58.41 58.17Radical Prosport

Sarah Holdsworth966 4A 2 58.74 58.26 58.50 58.26Radical Prosport

Ian Howard163 4A 3 66.54 64.59 63.98 63.98Maguire Mini

Andrew Short164 4A RETOMS SC1

5b

Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder Record 60.95 11/04/2004  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1,600 

Car
Ben Tranter178 5B 1 62.28 63.01 61.94 61.94H 19.01Swift FB91

Robert Spedding978 5B 2 63.37 64.41 62.97 62.97H 17.98Swift FB91

Ian Farrer177 5B 3 68.42 70.53 67.69 67.69Swift 93SC

Matthew Wilkinson176 5B 4 68.18 70.00 67.87 67.87Van Diemen RF86

Nicola Dearden175 5B 5 69.66 69.66 72.45 69.66Van Diemen RF91

5c

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 08/07/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Daytuner Performance

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car
Peter D Smith184 5C 1 56.87 57.48 DNF 56.87Force PT

Paul Martin188 5C 2 57.23 58.72 57.23 57.23OMS 2000M

Catherine Elliott187 5C 3 58.17 59.40 58.21 58.17OMS 2000M

Chris Houston186 5C 4 61.24 59.77 58.29 58.29OMS CF04
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Stephen Elliott987 5C 5 60.35 58.86 58.69 58.69OMS 2000M

Jolyon Harrison185 5C 6 63.60 64.18 62.10 62.10Brabham BT30

Nick Houston986 5C 7 65.46 62.87 62.38 62.38OMS CF04

5d

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 51.87 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 

Car
John Chacksfield193 5D 1 54.04 54.05 53.89 53.89H 17.98OMS CF04

John Prickett192 5D 2 57.77 57.45 57.92 57.45H 14.42Quest Terrapin

Dave Tuohy191 5D 3 68.09 68.65 66.91 66.91H 4.96Van Diemen RF89

5e

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 49.73 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 

Car
Oliver Tomlin996 5E 1 53.44 52.67 52.67Pilbeam MP97

Sandra Tomlin196 5E 2 55.80 58.21 55.80Pilbeam MP97

12A

Sponsor

Class Paul Matty Championship Road Cars

Holder Record 62.27 21/09/2008  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Jon Dobson  Car Lotus Elan  CC 1950 

Car
Jon Dobson20 12A 1 66.22 65.82 65.82Lotus Elan  +2

Pete Bottrill23 12A 2 F/R 68.98 68.98Lotus Elan S3

Richard Swindall24 12A 3 71.01 70.33 70.33Lotus Elan

Jane Millward19 12A 4 71.97 70.76 70.76Lotus Elan S3

Steve Millward719 12A 5 71.29 71.28 71.28Lotus Elan S3

Keith Wilford21 12A 6 71.47 72.46 71.47Lotus Seven S4

Stephen Hopkins16 12A 7 74.21 72.12 72.12Lotus Elise

Sarah Thorne27 12A 8 73.82 73.18 76.05 73.18Lotus Elise 111R

Ian Parmenter22 12A 9 74.49 73.31 73.31Lotus Elan S4 FHC

Chris Westwood17 12A 10 76.97 75.78 77.74 75.78Lotus Exige S

12B

Sponsor

Class Paul Matty Championship Race Cars

Holder Record 59.47 29/08/2004  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

John Crook  Car Lotus 69  CC 1580 

Car
David Hampton35 12B 1 61.14 60.07 60.69 60.07Lotus 69 F2

Anthony Shute34 12B 2 62.95 63.63 62.95Lotus 61

Paul Matty32 12B 3 63.57 63.07 63.07Lotus 35 F2

John Cottrill30 12B 4 66.83 64.83 64.83Lotus 51A

June Matty31 12B 5 66.39 64.94 64.94Lotus 35 F2

Nikki Cottrill29 12B 6 66.47 DNF 66.47Lotus 61

Malcolm Thorne28 12B 7 66.79 66.64 66.92 66.64Lotus Buick

Brian Meddings33 12B 8 67.92 67.58 67.58Lotus 51C

Gordon Morrison26 12B 9 70.66 68.52 69.80 68.52Lotus 61/69 Special
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15A

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 1 Cars

Holder Record 69.77 13/05/2000  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1,380 

Car
David Coulthard748 15A 1 71.67 71.97 73.00 71.67MG ZR160

Christopher England47 15A 2 73.75 72.36 73.70 72.36MG TF 135

Darren Porter46 15A 3 73.21 72.90 77.69 72.90MGF Trophy

Tim Kirkham45 15A 4 75.10 73.39 74.49 73.39MG ZS 180

Helen Waddington48 15A 5 73.79 74.22 74.39 73.79MG ZR160

Alan Slater42 15A 6 75.29 73.80 74.86 73.80MG MGF

Nick Arnold44 15A 7 76.25 74.82 74.12 74.12MG ZR160

Graham Cherry744 15A 8 75.31 74.61 74.55 74.55MG ZR160

Robbie Pritchard41 15A 9 76.96 76.72 77.47 76.72MGF F

15B

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 2  & 3 Cars

Holder Record 65.17 18/09/2010  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car
Paul Drake53 15B 1 87.63 70.74 73.23 70.74MGB GT

Terry Pigott52 15B 2 106.85 70.91 70.84 70.84MGB

John Wilman55 15B 3 74.10 73.59 74.10 73.59MG BGT

Graham Collyer54 15B 4 77.94 77.06 76.93 76.93MG Midget

15C

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder Record 62.96 22/09/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car
Nick Walker61 15C 1 66.88 67.51 66.13 66.13MGB V8

Richard Watkinson60 15C 2 67.15 66.48 66.77 66.48MG Midget

32

Sponsor

Class Club Alpine Renault

Holder Record 66.96 23/09/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Bob Gibson  Car Alpine A110  CC 1400 

Car
Bob Gibson65 32 1 67.79 66.86 66.94 66.86Alpine A110

Jon Williams68 32 2 71.95 71.19 71.51 71.19Honda Integra

David Holden67 32 3 76.00 76.15 76.16 76.00Alpine Renault A110

Andy Owler66 32 4 94.01 93.93 90.53 90.53Matra Simca Bagheera

Liz Owler766 32 5 127.19 124.77 131.89 124.77Matra Simca Bagheera

21/09/2013 Page 5 of 5Issued: 17:16:15 Pages


